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At Academic City, there are two semesters in each academic year.

Tuition Fees (Ghanaian Students)

Upfront Fees Payment Plan
(Per Semester) (Per Semester)
| SemesteriDueDates | | | | |
Cohort-1 4-September-2023 4-September-2023  9-October-2023 13-November-2023
Cohort - 2 8-January-2024 8-January-2024 5-February-2024  11-March-2024
Semester2DueDates | | | | |

Cohort-1 15-January-2024 15-January-2024 19-February-2024 18-March-2024
Cohort -2 6-May-2024 6-May-2024 10-June-2024 8-July-2024
Programme Upfront payment Down payment 2" Installment 3" Installment Total Per

1% Installment Semester
Engineering
BSc Biomedical Engineering $2,500.00 $500.00 $1,250.00 $1,250.00 $3,000.00
BSc Computer Engineering $2,500.00 $500.00 $1,250.00 $1,250.00 $3,000.00
BSc Electrical and Electronics $2,500.00 $500.00 $1,250.00 $1,250.00 $3,000.00
Engineering
BSc Electronics and Communication $2,500.00 $500.00 $1,250.00 $1,250.00 $3,000.00
Engineering
BSc Industrial and Systems $2,500.00 $500.00 $1,250.00 $1,250.00 $3,000.00
Engineering
BSc Mechanical Engineering $2,500.00 $500.00 $1,250.00 $1,250.00 $3,000.00
BSc Robotics Engineering $2,500.00 $500.00 $1,250.00 $1,250.00 $3,000.00
Informatics
BSc Artificial Intelligence $2,500.00 $500.00 $1,250.00 $1,250.00 $3,000.00
BSc Computer Science $1,750.00 $500.00 $800.00 $800.00 $2,100.00
BSc Information Technology $1,750.00 $500.00 $800.00 $800.00 $2,100.00
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Business
BBA Accounting $1,250.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $1,500,00
BBA Banking & Finance $1,250.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $1,500,00
BBA Entrepreneurship $1,500.00 $500.00 $650.00 $650.00 $1,800.00
BBA Human Resource Management $1,250.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $1,500,00
BBA Marketing $1,250.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $1,500,00
Communication Arts
BA Advertising and Public Relations $1,250.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $1,500,00
BA Journalism and Mass $1,250.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $1,500,00
Communication

Note

o Upfront fees are paid at the start of the semester in full.

e There are no discounts provided for fees paid up front, in advance for 1 year or more.

e All amounts indicated above are in US Dollar.

e Fees can be paid in Ghana Cedis equivalent at the prevailing exchange rate.

e Application fee of $30.00 applicable for new students in Semester 1 in addition to above fees.
e Every semester SRC fee of $35.00 is to be paid with the down payment.

Late Fee Charges

e Alate fee of $100.00 will be applicable if no payment is received a maximum of 3 days after the due date.
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Housing Fees (Ghanaian Students) - Optional

Upfront Fees
(Per Semester)

Payment Plan
(Per Semester)

O

Cohort-1 4-September-2023  4-September-2023  9-October-2023 13-November-2023
Cohort - 2 8-January-2024 8-January-2024 5-February-2024  11-March-2024
Semester2DueDates | | | |

Cohort-1 15-January-2024 15-January-2024 19-February-2024 18-March-2024

Cohort -2 6-May-2024 6-May-2024 10-June-2024 8-July-2024

Room Type Upfront payment Down payment 2" Installment 3" Installment Total Per
1% Installment Semester

Double Occupancy + Fan $750.00 $300.00 $300.00 $300.00 $900.00

Double Occupancy + A/C $1,000.00 $400.00 $400.00 $400.00 $1,200.00

Single Occupancy + A/C $2,000.00 NA
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Meal Plan Fees (Ghanaian Students) - Optional

Plan Type Total Per Semester

3 Meals Per Day | $900.00
2 Meals Per Day | $600.00
1 Meal Per Day $300.00

Due Date for Meal Plan

Cohort 1
2" Semester

15t Semester

Cohort 2

1% Semester

2" Semester

4-September-2023

15-January-2024

8-January-2024

6-May-2024

O

Students are encouraged to sign up for the meal plan by due date. However, should they miss the deadline they can enroll in a meal plan
suitable for them at any point in the semester, by paying the meal plan change fee. Meal plans can be prorated based on how many
weeks in the semester have already elapsed.

Meal Plan Registration Date \ Total Amount

Week 2 80%
Week 3 70%
Week 4 60%
Week 5 50%
Week 6 40%
Week 7 30%
Week 8 20%
Week 9 10%
Note

e There is no payment plan available for meal plans

® A change fee of $50.00 will be applicable if a student would like to register for, downgrade or cancel their meal plan, after the due

date.
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At Academic City, there are two semesters in each academic year.

Tuition Fees (International Students)

Upfront Fees Payment Plan
(Per Semester) (Per Semester)
Er=mdemees 0 ) ]
Cohort-1 4-September-2023 4-September-2023  9-October-2023 13-November-2023
Cohort - 2 8-January-2024 8-January-2024 5-February-2024  11-March-2024
| Semester2DveDates | | | | | |

Cohort-1 15-January-2024 15-January-2024 19-February-2024 18-March-2024
Cohort - 2 6-May-2024 6-May-2024 10-June-2024 8-July-2024
Programme Upfront payment Down payment 2" Installment 3" Installment Total Per

1% Installment Semester
Engineering
BSc Biomedical Engineering $3,000.00 $500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $3,500.00
BSc Computer Engineering $3,000.00 $500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $3,500.00
BSc Electrical and Electronics $3,000.00 $500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $3,500.00
Engineering
BSc Electronics and Communication $3,000.00 $500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $3,500.00
Engineering
BSc Industrial and Systems $3,000.00 $500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $3,500.00
Engineering
BSc Mechanical Engineering $3,000.00 $500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $3,500.00
BSc Robotics Engineering $3,000.00 $500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $3,500.00
Informatics
BSc Artificial Intelligence $3,000.00 $500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $3,500.00
BSc Computer Science $2,100.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,500.00
BSc Information Technology $2,100.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,500.00
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Business
BBA Accounting $1,500.00 $500.00 $650.00 $650.00 $1,800.00
BBA Banking & Finance $1,500.00 $500.00 $650.00 $650.00 $1,800.00
BBA Entrepreneurship $1,800.00 $500.00 $850.00 $850.00 $2,200.00
BBA Human Resource Management $1,500.00 $500.00 $650.00 $650.00 $1,800.00
BBA Marketing $1,500.00 $500.00 $650.00 $650.00 $1,800.00
Communication Arts
BA Advertising and Public Relations $1,500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $1,500,00
BA Journalism and Mass $1,500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $1,500,00
Communication

Note

o Upfront fees are paid at the start of the semester in full.

e There are no discounts provided for fees paid up front, in advance for 1 year or more.

e All amounts indicated above are in US Dollar.

e Fees can be paid in Ghana Cedis equivalent at the prevailing exchange rate.

e Application fee of $30.00 applicable for new students in Semester 1 in addition to above fees.
e Every semester SRC fee of $35.00 is to be paid with the down payment.

Late Fee Charges

e Alate fee of $100.00 will be applicable if no payment is received a maximum of 3 days after the due date.
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Housing Fees (International Students) - Optional

Cohort-1

Cohort -2

Semester 2 Due Dates ! ! . | |

Cohort-1
Cohort -2

Upfront Fees
(Per Semester)

4-September-2023

8-January-2024

15-January-2024
6-May-2024

4-September-2023

8-January-2024

15-January-2024
6-May-2024

Payment Plan
(Per Semester)

Semester 1 Due Dates -1 ! ! | |

13-November-2023

9-October-2023
5-February-2024

19-February-2024
10-June-2024

11-March-2024

18-March-2024
8-July-2024

O

Room Type Upfront payment Down payment 2" Installment 3" Installment Total Per

1% Installment Semester
Double Occupancy + Fan $825.00 $400.00 $300.00 $300.00 $1,000.00
Double Occupancy + A/C $1,150.00 $500.00 $450.00 $450.00 $1,400.00
Single Occupancy + A/C $2,300.00 NA
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Meal Plan Fees (International Students) - Optional

ACADEMIC CITY
UNIVERSITY COLLEGE

Plan Type Total Per Semester

3 Meals Per Day | $900.00
2 Meals Per Day | $600.00
1 Meal Per Day $300.00

Due Date for Meal Plan

Cohort 1
2" Semester

15t Semester

Cohort 2

1% Semester

2" Semester

4-September-2023

15-January-2024

8-January-2024

6-May-2024

O

Students are encouraged to sign up for the meal plan by due date. However, should they miss the deadline they can enroll in a meal plan
suitable for them at any point in the semester, by paying the meal plan change fee. Meal plans can be prorated based on how many

weeks in the semester have already elapsed.

Meal Plan Registration Date \ Total Amount \

Week 2 80%
Week 3 70%
Week 4 60%
Week 5 50%
Week 6 40%
Week 7 30%
Week 8 20%
Week 9 10%
Note

e There is no payment plan available for meal plans
e A change fee of $50.00 will be applicable if a student would like to register for, downgrade or cancel their meal plan, after the due

date.
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Bank Deposit or Transfer (Ghana)

Option 1 - EcoBank Ghana Limited

Option 2 — Access Bank (GH) Limited

Account Name: Academic City College (GH) Limited

Account Name: Academic City College (GH) Limited

GHC Account Number: 1441002060875

GHC Account Number: 0180223309771

USD Account Number: 3441002060876

USD Account Number: 0181013309771

Swift Code:ECOCGHAC

Swift Code: ABNGGHAC

Bank Address:
Ministerial Area, 2 Morocco Lane, Off
Independence Ave, Accra

Bank Address:
Ring Road Circle Branch, Accra

Bank Deposit or Transfer (Nigeria)

Union Bank of Nigeria

Account Name: Vista International Limited - Academic City College Ghana

Naira Account Number: 0148476247
USD Account Number: 0148587062

Online Payment / Mobile Money (Ghana)

Online payment can be made through https://acity.edu.gh/fees/ with Credit /Debit Card

Cash Payment

Cash at on-campus fee counter in Ghana

O


https://acity.edu.gh/fees/

